
Samsung Electronics5-5

5-3 Outdoor Unit

15

31

11

5

7
10

3
6

18

21
22

20

8

13

14

27

2

1

17

16

9

12

32

4

19
24

23

28

3433

27-3

27-2

25

26

30
29

27-1

27601A(2)_1.indd   28 2008-03-05   ｿﾀﾈﾄ 5:29:40



Samsung Electronics 5-6

Exploded Views and Parts List

■ Parts List

 1 DB64-01012B CABINET FRONT LF SECC-P,0.8T 1 1 SA

 2 DB63-00831A GUARD FAN PP 2 2 SA

 3 DB90-01394E ASS'Y BASE OUT ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 4 DB61-02960A BRACKET VALVE GALVANIZED STEEL 1 - SA

  DB61-01671A BRACKET VALVE GALVANIZED STEEL - 1 SA

 5 DB67-00438A FAN PROPELLER PP 2 2 SA

 6 DB60-30020A NUT-FLANGE M6,CCW 2 2 SA

 7 DB31-00386D MOTOR FAN OUT UP BLDC,DC220V 1 1 SA

 8 DB31-00386E MOTOR FAN OUT LOW BLDC,DC220V 1 1 SA

 9 DB90-01429C ASS'Y BRACKET MOTOR ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 10 DB90-01891C ASS'Y BRACKET MOTOR SUB ASS'Y 1 - SA

  DB90-01891A ASS'Y BRACKET MOTOR SUB ASS'Y - 1 SA

 11 DB94-01395A ASS'Y PARTITION ASS'Y 1 - SA

 12 DB96-06967A ASS'Y COND UNIT ASS'Y 1 - SA

  DB96-06968A ASS'Y COND UNIT ASS'Y - 1 SA

 13 DB90-03251A ASS'Y COVER CONTROL ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 14 DB90-02950A ASS'Y CABINET FRONT RH ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 15 DB90-02951A ASS'Y CABINET BACK RH ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 16 DB64-01016A CABINET BACK LF SECC-P,1.2T 1 1 SA

 17 DB90-01395D ASS'Y COVER TOP ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 18 G5T360FUBEX-SG COMPRESSOR ROTARY,BLDC 1 - SA

  G5T450FUBEX-SG COMPRESSOR ROTARY,BLDC - 1 SA

 19 DB63-00801A GROMMET NR 3 3 SA

 20 DB60-30028A NUT-WASHER M8 3 3 SA

 21 6021-001142 NUT-FLANGE M5 1 1 SA

 22 DB63-00947B COVER TERMINAL PBT 1 - SA

 23 DB96-07484A ASS'Y 4WAY VALVE ASS'Y - 1 SA

  DB99-00839A ASS'Y 4WAY VALVE ASS'Y 1 - SA

 24 DB62-02342A VALVE SERVICE 5/8” 1 - SA

  DB62-03173A VALVE SERVICE 3/4” - 1 SA

 25 DB96-07388B ASS'Y EEV VALVE ASS'Y 1 - SA

  DB96-07388A ASS'Y EEV VALVE ASS'Y - 1 SA

 26 DB62-02284A VALVE SERVICE 3/8” 1 1 SA

 27 DB93-04389B ASS'Y CONTROL OUT ASS'Y 1 - SNA

  DB93-04389A ASS'Y CONTROL OUT ASS'Y - 1 SNA

 27-1 APC-CAC001M10 ASS'Y PCB MAIN-INVERTER ASS'Y - 1 SA

  APC-CAC002M10 ASS'Y PCB MAIN-INVERTER ASS'Y 1 - SA

 27-2 APC-CAC001M21 ASS'Y PCB MAIN-OUT ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 27-3 DB93-04232B ASS'Y PCB SUB-EMI ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 28 DB93-04538A ASS'Y PLATE CONTROL OUT ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 29 DB27-00044A REACTOR 27mmH 4 4 SA

 30 DB93-04527A REACTOR 12mmH 1 1 SA

 31 DB63-01728B FELT-COMP SOUND FELT+EVAR 1 - SA

  DB63-01728A FELT-COMP SOUND FELT+EVAR - 1 SA

 32 DB63-30110L GUARD SCREEN P.E.H 1 1 SA

 33 DB32-00177A THERMISTOR-COND ASS'Y 1 1 SA

 34 DB32-00178A THERMISTOR-AIR/DISCHARGE ASS'Y 1 1 SA

UH105GAV UH140GAV
No. SA/SNADescription Specification

Q'TY
Code No.

27601A(2)_1.indd   29 2008-03-06   ｿﾀﾀ・10:12:20



Samsung Electronics5-7

5-4 Ass'y Control Out

17

19

16

4

1

5 6

15

8

14
3 2

18

3

12

13

19

10

11

2-1

27601A(1)_1.indd   30 2007-03-20   ｿﾀﾀ・11:49:58



Samsung Electronics 5-8

Exploded Views and Parts List

■ Parts List

 1 DB61-02940A CASE CONTROL  1

 2 DB62-04478A HEAT SINK  1

 2-1 0205-000178 THERMAL GREASE  1~1.5g

 3 6001-000706 SCREW MACHINE PH M4x16  6

 4 - ASS'Y PCB INV FR4,190x240,10Z 1

 5 6006-000186 SCREW MACHINE PH WSP ZPC(WHT) M5x16 2

 6 6002-000635 SCREW TAPPING PH M4x8 2

 7 DB93-04231A ASS'Y PCB MAIN FR4,190x130,10Z 1

 8 6002-000635 SCREW TAPPING PH M3x8 2

 9 DB93-04232B ASS'Y PCB EMI FR4,190x140,10Z 1

 10 6002-000635 SCREW TAPPING PH M3x8 2 

 11 DB35-00045A MAGNETIC CONTACTOR  1

 12 DB39-01299B C/W RS2  1

 13 DB39-01299A C/W RS1  1

 14 DB39-01292B C/W MC  1 

 15 DB39-01292A C/W POWER  1 

 16 DB39-01296B C/W RST2  1 

 17 DB39-01293A C/W POWER  1 

 18 DB39-01194D S/W SUB PCB  1 

 19 DB65-10088B CASBLE TIE  2  

No. SA/SNADescription Specification Q'TYCode No.

27601A(1)_1.indd   31 2007-03-20   ｿﾀﾀ・11:50:04




